OP \$565.00 762874

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as Agent		10/05/2016	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burlington Industries LLC, as successor-in-interest by merger to BI Properties I Inc.
Street Address:	804 Green Valley Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Greensboro
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27408
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76287497	BIOGUARD
Registration Number:	2374803	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	2147243	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	2389944	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0855164	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0504046	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	0138483	BURLINGTON
Registration Number:	2658409	C CLASS
Registration Number:	2662094	C1
Registration Number:	2723432	C2
Registration Number:	2723246	C3
Registration Number:	2662057	C4
Registration Number:	2662058	C5
Registration Number:	2658408	CA
Registration Number:	1033083	CALYXA
Registration Number:	2342955	
Registration Number:	1145060	FLEXIQUE
		TDADEMADI/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0470

900381428

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2393660	M.C.S.
Registration Number:	2218338	M.C.S. MOISTURE CONTROL SYSTEM
Registration Number:	0978690	MAXIMA
Registration Number:	1797054	MICROMOVE
Registration Number:	1594293	VERSATECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045818330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown, Jones Day
Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Sidney R. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

Total Attachments: 11

source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page7.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page8.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page9.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page10.tif source=Burlington Industries LLC-The CIT Group Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page11.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of October 5, 2016, is executed by THE CIT GROUP/ COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. ("Grantee"), in favor of BURLINGTON INDUSTRIES LLC (as successor in interest by merger to BI Properties I Inc.) ("Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2003 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2003 at Reel 2880, Frame 0001 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark licenses listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate and release, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates and releases, without representation or warranty, its security interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Grantee acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. Grantee authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the USPTO and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Grantee's security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows.]

NAI-1502150487v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

THE CIT GROUP/ COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

Exhibit A

Trademarks

See attached.

NAI-1502150487v1

Mark App. No. Reg. No. Date Reg.

BIOGUARD 76-287,497 NA

Ϋ́Z

Date Reg	
Reg. No.	
App. No.	
	And the state of t
Mark	And the second s
Mark	Address and the second of the

BURLINGTON	75-676 282	2 374 803 2000000	00000000	-
Andrews and Angles and		100° 100°	20000000	
BURLINGIUN	75-180,542	2,147,243	19980331	
ANALANCIO COMPANIA MANTANIA MAN				*****

BURLINGTON & Design	75-841,448	2,389,944	20000926
BURLINGTON & Design	72-283,979	855,164	19680820
			The intermediate and the state of the state

BURLINGTON (Stylized)	71-541,074	504,046	19481116
BURLINGTON (Stylized)	71-131,490	138,483	19201228
	With the control of t		

App. No. Reg. No. Date Reg.

C CLASS	76-263,767	2,658,409	20021210
Cl	76-268,664	2,662,094	20021217
C2	76-343,024	2,723,432	20030610
C3	76-263,714	2,723,246	20030610
C4	76-263,713	2,662,057	20021217
CS	76-263,774	2,662,058	20021217
CA	76-263,766	2,658,408	20021210
CALYXA	73-049,695	1,033,083	19760210

	NO - SUN TRANSPORTED TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOT		NEWSWENT	NIO - CV
Mark	App. No.	Rcg. No.	Date Reg.	
THE PARTY OF THE P				

DESIGN 75-6.	24,021	2,342,955	20000418	
	and and distance of managery of the graphy of the stands o	en den side person an service de combinancia de caracida de caracida de caracida de caracida de caracida de co		

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Date Reg.	

FLEXIQUE	73-216,402	1,145,060 19801230	19801230	-
	Marane and a second			

Mark App. No. Reg. No. Date Reg.

M.C.S.	75-862,936	2,393,660	20001010
M.C.S. MOISTURE CONTROL SYSTEM	75-314,234	2,218,338	19990119
The second secon			

Mark App. No. Reg. N	. No.	Date Reg.	
The second secon			

MAXIMA	72-448,954	978,690	19740212
MICROMOVE	74-291,694	1,797,054 19931005	19931005

Date Reg. Reg. No. App. No. Mark

1101111111111111111111111111111111111	1		
YEASAIECH	73-819,777	1,594,293 19900501	19900501
	,à		
			-
The second secon	The state of the s		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005899 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 10/14/2016